RNS Number: 9222S abrdn Equity Income Trust plc 10 January 2025

abrdn Equity Income Trust plc (the "Company")

Legal Entity Identifier (LEI): 21380015XPT7BZISSQ74

abrdn Equity Income Trust online presentation: Tuesday 28 January 2025

abrdn Equity Income Trust plc is pleased to announce an online presentation for existing and potential shareholders taking place on Tuesday 28 January 2025 from 11:30 to 12:30. You can register for the event here: https://www.workcast.com/register?cpak=2923722932336256

This online event will begin with a brief introduction by the Chair, followed by a more detailed presentation from the portfolio manager, Thomas Moore. There will also be an opportunity to ask questions.

Should you have any questions in advance of the event, please raise them when registering and the Board and/or Manager will endeavour to answer them at the event or shortly thereafter. You will also have the opportunity to raise questions on the day but please note that due to time constraints, it may not be possible to answer all questions raised.

If you would prefer to submit your questions via email, or if you have any queries regarding this event, please email equity.income@abrdn.com.

About abrdn Equity Income Trust

abrdn Equity Income Trust plc is an investment trust with a premium listing on the London Stock Exchange. Established on 14 November 1991, it offers investors access to an actively managed portfolio of UK quoted companies. The trust employs an index-agnostic investment approach, focusing on identifying and capitalising on opportunities across the full spectrum of the UK market cap. Its strategy is centred around 'Focus on Change', which involves evaluating evolving corporate situations to uncover insights not fully recognised by the market. The trust is committed to delivering sustainable dividend growth and is managed by a team with extensive investment experience.

For further information on this event, please contact:

Evan Bruce-Gardyne abrdn Investments Limited Client Director 0131 372 9375

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END